

RESOLUTION 2019-01

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A NEW RATES AND FEES SCHEDULE, SUPERCEDING ALL PREVIOUSLY APPROVED RATES AND FEES SCHEDULES.

WHEREAS: Heceta Water People's Utility District (HWPUD) adopted a Rates and Fees schedule on July 21. 2015, which was effective on August 1, 2015; and

WHEREAS: It has become necessary to add a new service (Backflow Testing) to that schedule;

THEREFORE, HECETA WATER PEOPLE'S UTILITY DISTRICT RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. To adopt a new Rates and Fees schedule that will supercede all previously adopted Rates and Fees schedule.
- 2. This new Rates and Fees schedule will be in effect until the Board of Directors approves a new schedule.

Adopted by the Board of Directors this 19th day of March 2019.

President, Board of Directors

Vice President, Board of Directors

RATES AND FEES OF

HECETA WATER PEOPLE'S UTILITY DISTRICT

Adopted March 19, 2019 Effective March 1, 2019

The following fees and rates are set by the Board of Directors, and may be revised from time to time.

Fees:			Water Service Rates	:	
Application for Service Meter (5/8 by ¾)* Valve and Gate Inspection System Development Charge	\$20.00 535.00 15.00 2,500.00 \$3,070.00		Water service is provide monthly base rate plus a		
*Fee for larger meter available upon request		THES	<u>Inside District</u> THESE RATES DO NOT INCLUDE A 5% FRANCHISE FEE FOR CITY OF FLORENCE RESIDENCE		
Service Turn-on Fee	\$20.00	101	Res/Comm - 5/8"	28.50	
Delinquent Fee	25.00	103	Res/Comm - 1"	49.75	
Late Charge Fee	5.00	107	Res/Comm - 2"	158.00	
After Hours Service Charge	30.00	109	Res/Comm - 4"	517.25	
Duplicate Billing per cycle	1.00		0		
Backflow Testing Charge	35.00	102	Outside Distr Res/Comm – 5/8"	42.75	
Bulk Rates:		106	Res/Comm – 1"	74.40	
Per Gallon Rate: Tiered rate per 1 Service Charge \$1	0.00 gallons 0.00 per day	108	Res/Comm – 2"	237.25	
		110	Res/Comm – 4"	742.00	

The base rate is charged regardless of the meter being off or on.

Charge Per 1,000 gallons Per 2 Month Cycle					
Up to 8,000 Gallons	\$2.50	per 1,000 Gallons			
8,000 to 16,000 Gallons	\$3.00	per 1,000 Gallons			
16,000 to 40,000 Gallons	\$3.75	per 1,000 Gallons			
Over 40,000 Gallons	\$4.75	per 1,000 Gallons			

Billing:

Billing shall be on a monthly or bi-monthly basis and payment is due by the 25th of the month for the previous period. Non-payment will be cause for termination of water service.

If a meter fails to register the amount of water used for any period, the charge for that period will be calculated based on the average quantity of water used in the previous billing period. Any water user may request a meter check if the water usage records appear unreasonable. If the readings appear unreasonable to the General Manager, the General Manager will assist in determining the cause for the reading.